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The 2013 Tuition Fee Schedule is effective from 8 February 2013 and replaces all Schedules previously issued.
Tuition Fees are reviewed annually and whenever possible published on 1°* October each year for the following year.

CQUniversity Australia
2013 Tuition Fee Schedule - International students

Tuition Fees for each course of enrolment are calculated per unit of credit. Except where otherwise indicated,
examples of “Fee per Course” in the Schedule assume that fees are calculated for:

« astandard UNDERGRADUATE course of 6 units of credit; or

o astandard POSTGRADUATE course of 8 units of credit.

Courses may, however, have a unit of credit value different to the standard value — please check the Student
Handbook for information on units of credit per course. http://handbook.cqu.edu.au/

Students are advised to check the Calendar of Principal Dates in the Student Handbook each term for information
about the last date for all students to withdraw without financial penalty. NOTE: These dates apply to full fee paying
students, international and domestic, including those approved for FEE-HELP assistance, and Commonwealth
supported students. http://handbook.cqu.edu.au/

CQUniversity policies relevant to payment of fees include the Collections Policy and Collections Procedures, and the

RefundPolicy, Refund Principles and Refund Procedures: http://policy.cqu.edu.au/Policy/.

Information about Fees and Fee Notices is located at: http://www.cqu.edu.au/current-student/student-fees.

Student enquiries about Tuition Fees, Fee Notices and due dates can be directed to:

E-mail sbc@cqu.edu.au
Phone 13 CQUnI (13 2786) [+61 7 4930 9000 from outside Australia]
Fax 07 49309399 [+61 7 4930 9399 from outside Australia]

Or contact your Campus administration at:

Brisbane Campus

CQUniversity Australia
160 Ann Street
Brisbane QLD 4000

Ph: +61 7 3295 1188
Fax: + 6173295 1100
Email: enquiries@bris.cqu.edu.au

Gold Coast Campus

CQUniversity Australia
60 Marine Parade
Southport Queensland 4215

Ph: +61 7 5552 4988
Fax: +61 7 5531 2288
Email: enquiries@goldcoast.cqu.edu.au

Melbourne Campus

CQUniversity Australia
108 Lonsdale Street
Melbourne VIC 3000

Ph: +61 3 8662 0555
Fax: + 61 3 9639 4800
Email: enquiries@mel.cqu.edu.au

Sydney Campus

CQUniversity Australia
400 Kent St
Sydney NSW 2000

Ph: +61 2 9324 5000
Fax: +61 2 8295 5988
Email: enquiries@syd.cqu.edu.au

CQ Campus, Noosa Hub and Distance Education students

Student Business Centre
Building 2

CQUniversity Australia
Bruce Highway
Rockhampton QLD 4702

Phone: 13 CQUnNi (13 2786)

+61 7 4930 9000

Fax: +61 749309399
E-mail: sbc@cqu.edu.au
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ON-SHORE (AUSTRALIAN) SITES AND DISTANCE EDUCATION

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS: COURSEWORK and Non-Award

FULL FEE PAYING INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS at the METROPOLITAN CAMPUSES: Brisbane, Gold Coast, Melbourne and
Sydney. Includes Studies Abroad students at these campuses. Fees are in AUDS Australian dollars.

Career Academic Group and/or Fee per Fee per unit
e  Specified courses, discipline areas or programs course of credit

Postgraduate All e 2990 e 37375
Undergraduate  All except e 2460 e 410

- EDED11449 e 2250 e 375

- Management and Commerce, Business, Economics, Law e 2250 e 375

- Tourism and Japanese e 2250 e 375

- Sciences, Environmental Sciences, Medical Sciences, Dental, e 2970 e 495

Allied Health

Non Award Undergraduate and postgraduate level courses studied on a non-

award basis are charged as detailed above for Undergraduate and
Postgraduate Careers EXCEPT

CO57 Miscellaneous Studies (Studies Abroad) Cost per term

e Based on enrolment in a maximum of 24 units of credit per term in e 7200 n/a
undergraduate or postgraduate level courses. Additional enrolments
will incur additional tuition fees at the relevant undergraduate or
postgraduate rate/s published above.

C Management Services Pty Ltd

e  CPA Tuition Support Program e 600

Fee per week
English Language Program Courses e 320

FULL FEE PAYING INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS at the CQ CAMPUSES and DISTANCE EDUCATION: Bundaberg, Emerald,
Gladstone, Mackay and Rockhampton campuses, Noosa Hub, and students studying by Distance Education. Includes
Studies Abroad students at these campuses. Fees are in AUDS Australian dollars.

Career Academic Group and/or Fee per Fee per unit
e  Specified courses, programs or discipline areas course of credit

Postgraduate

- On Campus All except e 2830 e 353.75
e Medical and Dental e 3934 e 491.75
e Engineering, including Rail and Power Generation e 3590 o 44875
e Maintenance Management (Example is 6 units of credit) o 2421 e 403.50
e ICEWaRM, Environmental Management, Water Resources e 3230 e 403.75

Management, Sciences, Environmental Sciences, Allied Health

e Arts, Business, Informatics, Humanities, Performing Arts e 2790 e 348.75
e  Education e 2902 e 362.75
e (CB23 M Management (Engineering) e 2790 e 34875
Nulloo Yumbah e 1910 e 238.75

Postgraduate

- Distance Education All except e 2830 e 35375
e Engineering, including Rail and Power Generation e 3590 e 448.75
e Maintenance Management (Example is 6 units of credit) o 2421 e 403.50
e ICEWaRM, Environmental Management, Water Resources e 3230 e 403.75

Management, Sciences, Environmental Sciences, Medical
Sciences, Allied Health

348.75

e Arts, Business, Informatics, Education, Humanities, Performing e 2790
Arts
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Career Academic Group and/or Fee per Fee per unit
e  Specified courses, programs or discipline areas course of credit
Nulloo Yumbah e 1910 e 238.75
Undergraduate
- On Campus All except e 2571 e 428.50
e Engineering e 3201 e 53350
e Sciences, Medical Sciences, Allied Health e 3051 e 508.50
e Arts, Business, Informatics, Education, Humanities e 2175 e 362.50
e  Outdoor Pursuits — Aquatics o 2463 e 410.50
e Multimedia Studies and Digital Innovation (MMST & DGTL) e 2397 e 399,50
e Performing Arts (including all PERF courses) e 2397 e 399.50
Nulloo Yumbah e 1491 e 248.50
Undergraduate
- Distance Education All except e 2571 e 428.50
e Engineering e 3201 e 53350
e Sciences, Medical Sciences, Allied Health e 3051 e 508.50
e Arts, Business, Informatics, Education, Humanities, Performing e 2175 e 362.50
Arts
Nulloo Yumbah e 1491 e 248.50
Non Award
Undergraduate and postgraduate level courses studied on a non-
award basis are charged as detailed above for Undergraduate and
Postgraduate Careers EXCEPT
Nulloo Yumbah
e Undergraduate level courses studied on a non award basis e 1491 e 248.50
e Postgraduate level courses studied on a non award basis e 1910 e 238.75
STEPS (CZ01) e 1500 e 250
CO57 Miscellaneous Studies (Studies Abroad) Cost per term
e  Based on enrolment in a maximum of 24 units of credit per term in e 7200 n/a
undergraduate or postgraduate level courses. Additional enrolments
will incur additional tuition fees at the relevant undergraduate or
postgraduate rate/s published above.
Language Centre Rockhampton Fee Per Week
« English Language Program e 304
e Registration Fee « 120
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS: RESEARCH. All campuses and Distance Education
| FULL FEE PAYING INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS: Fees are in AUDS Australian dollars
Career Discipline Area Fee per Fee per unit
annum of credit
(full time)
Research High Cost (Appendix A), All except e 20472 e 426.50
- High Cost Medical, Dentistry and Veterinary Studies e 23628 e 492725
Low Cost — all discipline areas other than those listed in Appendix A e 15480 e 322.50
Fee per Fee per unit
course of credit
Doctor of Professional Studies — CU55 (Example is 8 units of credit) e 2990 e 373.75
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OFF-SHORE (OVERSEAS) SITES INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS COURSEWORK and Non-Award

| Singapore - Melior International College Fees are in AUDS Australian dollars

Fee is as above for the relevant course career

Career Specific courses, programs Currency Fee per course Fee per unit of
or discipline areas credit
Undergraduate Business and Hospitality courses SAUD e 1430 e n/a
B Biomedical Science CUO4 (excluding electives#t) ~ SAUD e 1900 e n/a
B Medical Science (Specialisation) CG93 SAUD e 1900 e n/a
B Science (Psychology) CF59 (excluding electives#) ~ SAUD e 1475 e n/a
Postgraduate Business courses SAUD e 1680 e n/a
Non Award

# Electives are charged at the rate applicable to international students studying by Distance Education
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APPENDIX A: High Cost Research Discipline Areas 2013

Academic Program

High Cost Research Discipline Area

CA40 Master of Applied Science

Agriculture, Environ & Related Studies

Biological Sciences

Chemical Sciences

Earth Sciences

Engineering & Related Tech

Physics and Astronomy

CA45 Master of Arts

Psychology

CA63 Master of Engineering

Engineering

CD60 Doctor of Philosophy
- Business & Informatics

Computer Engineering

CD61 Doctor of Philosophy
- Arts, Humanities & Education

Communication Technologies

CD62 Doctor of Philosophy
- Sciences, Engineering & Health

Aerospace Engineering & Tech

Agriculture, Environ & Related Studies

Biological Sciences

Chemical Sciences

Civil Engineering

Earth Sciences

Electrical & Electron Eng Tech

Environmental Engineering

Fisheries Studies

Human Movement

Industrial Engineering

Manufacturing Engineering

Mechanical & Industrial Engineering Tech

Medical Studies (High cost medical)

Pharmacology

Pharmacy

Physics & Astronomy

Process & Resource Engineering

Psychology

Veterinary Studies

CQ17 Master of Health Science

Medical Studies (High cost medical)

CU36 Master of Informatics

Computer Engineering

CU37 Master of Communication

Communication Technologies

CU90 Master of Human Movement Science

Human Movement Science
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